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 1.01
 1.02
 1.03
 1.04

 1.05
 1.06
 1.07
 1.08
 1.09
 1.10
 1.11
 1.12
 1.13
 1.14
 1.15
 1.16
 1.17
 1.18
 1.19
 1.20
 1.21
 1.22
 1.23

CENTRAL ENGLAND (Southey Wood - Northants North)
CENTRAL ENGLAND (Strawberry Hill - Sherwood And Peafield)
CENTRAL ENGLAND (Plumpton - Northants South)
CENTRAL ENGLAND (Annesley, Morning Springs-Sherwood
South)
CENTRAL ENGLAND (Great West Wood - Wragby)
CENTRAL ENGLAND (Dog Kennel - Market Rasen)
EAST ENGLAND (Didlington East, Norfolk)
EAST ENGLAND (Bucks)
EAST ENGLAND (N.Norfolk)
NORTH ENGLAND (Dent Ridge - West Cumbria)
NORTH ENGLAND (High Crag - Redesdale)
NORTH ENGLAND (Warksburn North - Wark Forest)
NORTH ENGLAND (Little Costy Clough - Dunsop Bridge)
YORKSHIRE (Sneaton Foss)
YORKSHIRE (Gilling Grimston Moor)
YORKSHIRE (Eastmoors Tupp Hagg)
YORKSHIRE (Pry Rigg Mason Gill)
SOUTH ENGLAND (Ringwood)
SOUTH ENGLAND (Holly Hatch)
SOUTH ENGLAND (South Slufters)
SOUTH ENGLAND (Hampshire)
SOUTH ENGLAND (Hatch Copse)
SOUTH ENGLAND (Ipley)

Not Sold
Robinson & Sons Timber Limited
Mendip Forestry
Robinson & Sons Timber Limited

Thomson Sawmills Ltd
Thomson Sawmills Ltd
Powell Forestry
Mendip Forestry Ltd
Thomson Sawmills Ltd
Iggesund Paperboard (Workington) Ltd
Robert Tweddle (T M & H C ) Ltd
Iggesund Paperboard (Workington) Ltd
Silva (Chirk) Limited
Tilhill Forestry
Scottish Woodlands Ltd
Mr Darren Wilson
Robert Tweddle (T M & H C ) Ltd
Tilhill Forestry
Tilhill Forestry Ltd
Tilhill Forestry Ltd
Coombes Forestry
Mendip Forestry
Tilhill Forestry Ltd

Country :-

Event    :-

Lot No Lot Name Purchaser

ENGLAND

Tender04-MAY-17 Territorial
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 1.24
 1.25
 1.26
 1.27
 1.28
 1.29
 1.30
 1.31
 1.32
 1.33
 1.34
 1.35
 1.36
 1.37
 1.38
 1.39
 2.01
 2.02
 2.03
 2.04
 2.05
 2.06
 2.07
 2.08

WEST ENGLAND (Piano Corner West - East Dean)
WEST ENGLAND (Staple Park - E Devon)
WEST ENGLAND (Brandricks Green - East Dean)
WEST ENGLAND (Colstey - Marches)
WEST ENGLAND (Russells - West Dean)
WEST ENGLAND (Crabtree Hill - East Dean)
WEST ENGLAND (Kinlet - Wyre)
WEST ENGLAND (Shrawley - Wyre)
WEST ENGLAND (East Wood - West Dean)
WEST ENGLAND (East Wood- West Dean)
WEST ENGLAND (Morganhayes - East Devon)
WEST ENGLAND (Callow Hill - Marches)
WEST ENGLAND (Pumphrey Wood - Savernake)
WEST ENGLAND (Knowle Cowleaze - Savernake)
WEST ENGLAND (Cockshord Copse - Savernake)
WEST ENGLAND (Oakenhill - East Dean)
SOUTH ENGLAND (South England Forest District)
CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)
CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)
CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)
YORKSHIRE (Deer Park Beechwood)
NORTH ENGLAND (Benny Hill - North Reservoir)
NORTH ENGLAND (Christys Crags - South Falstone)
NORTH ENGLAND (Doe Fell - Lewisburn)

Kevin Morris Timber Ltd
Euroforest Ltd
Border County Forestry
E.G. Burton & Sons
Border County Forestry
Tilhill Forestry
E.G. Burton & Sons
Paul Harding Tree Services
Mendip Forestry
Kevin Morris Timber Ltd
Tilhill Forestry
Euroforest Ltd
Fredwood Forestry Ltd
Tilhill Forestry
Wessex Woodland Management
Border County Forestry
Bsw Timber (Carlisle) Ltd
Thomson Sawmills Ltd
Thomson Sawmills Ltd
Thomson Sawmills Ltd
Taylormade Timber Products Ltd
A & J Scott Ltd
A & J Scott Ltd
James Jones & Sons

Country :-

Event    :-

Lot No Lot Name Purchaser

ENGLAND

Tender04-MAY-17 Territorial
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 2.09
 2.10
 2.11
 2.12
 2.13
 2.14
 2.15
 2.16
 2.17
 2.18
 2.19
 2.20
 2.21
 2.22
 2.23
 2.24
 2.25
 2.26
 2.27
 2.28
 2.29
 2.30
 2.31
 2.32

NORTH ENGLAND (Sisters Quarry - Deadwater)
NORTH ENGLAND (Cross Dike - The Comb)
NORTH ENGLAND (Pasturehead,  Kershope Forest)
SOUTH ENGLAND (South England Forest District)
CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)
CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)
CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)
YORKSHIRE (Ingleby Clay Bank)
CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)
NORTH ENGLAND (Kielder Main Block)
NORTH ENGLAND (Pasturehead, Kershope Forest)
YORKSHIRE (Ingleby Clay Bank)
NORTH ENGLAND (Christys Crags - South Falstone)
NORTH ENGLAND (Benny Hill - North Reservoir)
NORTH ENGLAND (Pasturehead, Kershope Forest)
CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)
CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)
EAST ENGLAND (Thetford Forest)
EAST ENGLAND (Thetford Forest)
SOUTH ENGLAND (South England Forest District)
SOUTH ENGLAND (South England Forest District)
CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)
EAST ENGLAND (Thetford Forest)
EAST ENGLAND (Thetford Forest)

James Jones & Sons
A & J Scott Ltd
A & J Scott Ltd
Bsw Timber (Carlisle) Ltd
Les Hughes & Son Ltd
Les Hughes & Son Ltd
Les Hughes & Son Ltd
Not Sold
Thomson Sawmills Ltd
A & J Scott Ltd
A & J Scott Ltd
Not Sold
A & J Scott Ltd
A & J Scott Ltd
A & J Scott Ltd
Clifford Jones Timber Ltd
Clifford Jones Timber Ltd
Clifford Jones Timber Ltd
Clifford Jones Timber Ltd
Kronospan Sawmilling Ltd
Bedmax Ltd
Bedmax Ltd
Not Sold
Euroforest Ltd

Country :-

Event    :-

Lot No Lot Name Purchaser

ENGLAND

Tender04-MAY-17 Territorial
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 2.33
 2.34
 2.35

EAST ENGLAND (Thetford Forest)
CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)
CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)

Euroforest Ltd
Kronospan Sawmilling Ltd
Les Hughes & Son Ltd

Country :-

Event    :-

Lot No Lot Name Purchaser

ENGLAND

Tender04-MAY-17 Territorial


