Country:- ENGLAND

Lot No	Lot Name	Purchaser
1.01	CENTRAL ENGLAND (Southey Wood - Northants North)	Not Sold
1.02	CENTRAL ENGLAND (Strawberry Hill - Sherwood And Peafield)	Robinson & Sons Timber Limited
1.03	CENTRAL ENGLAND (Plumpton - Northants South)	Mendip Forestry
1.04	CENTRAL ENGLAND (Annesley, Morning Springs-Sherwood South)	Robinson & Sons Timber Limited
1.05	CENTRAL ENGLAND (Great West Wood - Wragby)	Thomson Sawmills Ltd
1.06	CENTRAL ENGLAND (Dog Kennel - Market Rasen)	Thomson Sawmills Ltd
1.07	EAST ENGLAND (Didlington East, Norfolk)	Powell Forestry
1.08	EAST ENGLAND (Bucks)	Mendip Forestry Ltd
1.09	EAST ENGLAND (N.Norfolk)	Thomson Sawmills Ltd
1.10	NORTH ENGLAND (Dent Ridge - West Cumbria)	Iggesund Paperboard (Workington) Ltd
1.11	NORTH ENGLAND (High Crag - Redesdale)	Robert Tweddle (T M & H C ) Ltd
1.12	NORTH ENGLAND (Warksburn North - Wark Forest)	Iggesund Paperboard (Workington) Ltd
1.13	NORTH ENGLAND (Little Costy Clough - Dunsop Bridge)	Silva (Chirk) Limited
1.14	YORKSHIRE (Sneaton Foss)	Tilhill Forestry
1.15	YORKSHIRE (Gilling Grimston Moor)	Scottish Woodlands Ltd
1.16	YORKSHIRE (Eastmoors Tupp Hagg)	Mr Darren Wilson
1.17	YORKSHIRE (Pry Rigg Mason Gill)	Robert Tweddle (T M & H C ) Ltd
1.18	SOUTH ENGLAND (Ringwood)	Tilhill Forestry
1.19	SOUTH ENGLAND (Holly Hatch)	Tilhill Forestry Ltd
1.20	SOUTH ENGLAND (South Slufters)	Tilhill Forestry Ltd
1.21	SOUTH ENGLAND (Hampshire)	Coombes Forestry
1.22	SOUTH ENGLAND (Hatch Copse)	Mendip Forestry
1.23	SOUTH ENGLAND (Ipley)	Tilhill Forestry Ltd

## List of Lots By Purchaser

As at :- 08-may-2017:09:29

Country:- ENGLAND

Lot No	Lot Name	Purchaser
1.24	WEST ENGLAND (Piano Corner West - East Dean)	Kevin Morris Timber Ltd
1.25	WEST ENGLAND (Staple Park - E Devon)	Euroforest Ltd
1.26	WEST ENGLAND (Brandricks Green - East Dean)	Border County Forestry
1.27	WEST ENGLAND (Colstey - Marches)	E.G. Burton & Sons
1.28	WEST ENGLAND (Russells - West Dean)	Border County Forestry
1.29	WEST ENGLAND (Crabtree Hill - East Dean)	Tilhill Forestry
1.30	WEST ENGLAND (Kinlet - Wyre)	E.G. Burton & Sons
1.31	WEST ENGLAND (Shrawley - Wyre)	Paul Harding Tree Services
1.32	WEST ENGLAND (East Wood - West Dean)	Mendip Forestry
1.33	WEST ENGLAND (East Wood- West Dean)	Kevin Morris Timber Ltd
1.34	WEST ENGLAND (Morganhayes - East Devon)	Tilhill Forestry
1.35	WEST ENGLAND (Callow Hill - Marches)	Euroforest Ltd
1.36	WEST ENGLAND (Pumphrey Wood - Savernake)	Fredwood Forestry Ltd
1.37	WEST ENGLAND (Knowle Cowleaze - Savernake)	Tilhill Forestry
1.38	WEST ENGLAND (Cockshord Copse - Savernake)	Wessex Woodland Management
1.39	WEST ENGLAND (Oakenhill - East Dean)	Border County Forestry
2.01	SOUTH ENGLAND (South England Forest District)	Bsw Timber (Carlisle) Ltd
2.02	CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)	Thomson Sawmills Ltd
2.03	CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)	Thomson Sawmills Ltd
2.04	CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)	Thomson Sawmills Ltd
2.05	YORKSHIRE (Deer Park Beechwood)	Taylormade Timber Products Ltd
2.06	NORTH ENGLAND (Benny Hill - North Reservoir)	A & J Scott Ltd
2.07	NORTH ENGLAND (Christys Crags - South Falstone)	A & J Scott Ltd
2.08	NORTH ENGLAND (Doe Fell - Lewisburn)	James Jones & Sons

## List of Lots By Purchaser

As at :- 08-may-2017:09:29

Country:- ENGLAND

Lot No	Lot Name	Purchaser
2.09	NORTH ENGLAND (Sisters Quarry - Deadwater)	James Jones & Sons
2.10	NORTH ENGLAND (Cross Dike - The Comb)	A & J Scott Ltd
2.11	NORTH ENGLAND (Pasturehead, Kershope Forest)	A & J Scott Ltd
2.12	SOUTH ENGLAND (South England Forest District)	Bsw Timber (Carlisle) Ltd
2.13	CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)	Les Hughes & Son Ltd
2.14	CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)	Les Hughes & Son Ltd
2.15	CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)	Les Hughes & Son Ltd
2.16	YORKSHIRE (Ingleby Clay Bank)	Not Sold
2.17	CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)	Thomson Sawmills Ltd
2.18	NORTH ENGLAND (Kielder Main Block)	A & J Scott Ltd
2.19	NORTH ENGLAND (Pasturehead, Kershope Forest)	A & J Scott Ltd
2.20	YORKSHIRE (Ingleby Clay Bank)	Not Sold
2.21	NORTH ENGLAND (Christys Crags - South Falstone)	A & J Scott Ltd
2.22	NORTH ENGLAND (Benny Hill - North Reservoir)	A & J Scott Ltd
2.23	NORTH ENGLAND (Pasturehead, Kershope Forest)	A & J Scott Ltd
2.24	CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)	Clifford Jones Timber Ltd
2.25	CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)	Clifford Jones Timber Ltd
2.26	EAST ENGLAND (Thetford Forest)	Clifford Jones Timber Ltd
2.27	EAST ENGLAND (Thetford Forest)	Clifford Jones Timber Ltd
2.28	SOUTH ENGLAND (South England Forest District)	Kronospan Sawmilling Ltd
2.29	SOUTH ENGLAND (South England Forest District)	Bedmax Ltd
2.30	CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)	Bedmax Ltd
2.31	EAST ENGLAND (Thetford Forest)	Not Sold
2.32	EAST ENGLAND (Thetford Forest)	Euroforest Ltd

## List of Lots By Purchaser

As at :- 08-may-2017:09:29

Country:- ENGLAND

Lot No	Lot Name	Purchaser
2.33	EAST ENGLAND (Thetford Forest)	Euroforest Ltd
2.34	CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)	Kronospan Sawmilling Ltd
2.35	CENTRAL ENGLAND (Cannock)	Les Hughes & Son Ltd